Office of Spill Prevention and Response
TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (TAC)

Mr. Matt Rezvani (Chairman)
CALSTAD

2386 Fair Oaks Boulevard, Suite 100
Sacramento, CA 95825

Tel: (562) 656-7392

Email: matt.rezvani@gmail.com

Appointed: May 11, 2001
By: Governor Davis
As: Petroleum Representative

Ms. Janell Myhre (Vice Chair)

The Bay Area Urban Areas Security Initiative-UASI
711 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 420

San Francisco, CA 94102

Tel: (415) 353-5223

Email: janellrae@gmail.com

Appointed: February 21,2018
By: Governor Brown
As: Local Government Representative

Mr. John Berge

168 Birch Avenue

Corte Madera, CA 94925

Tel: (415) 924-0503

Email: johnnyberge@hotmail.com

Appointed:  July 29, 2008
By: Governor Schwarzenegger
As: Dry Cargo Industry Representative

Ms. Sejal Choksi-Chugh

San Francisco Baykeeper
1736 Franklin Street, Suite 800
Oakland, CA 94612

Tel:  (510) 735-9700 ext. 107
Fax: (510) 735-9160

Email: sejal@baykeeper.org

Appointed: January 24, 2018

By: Senate Rules Committee
Kevin de Leon, Chair
As: Environment/Ecosystems Representative
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Mr. Joseph Cobb
GE Auviation
Email: Joseph.b.cobb@gmail.com

Appointed: February 21,2018
By: Governor Brown
As: Oil Production Industry Representative

Mr. James Farner

BNSF Railway

3770 E. 26t Street

Los Angeles, CA 90058

Tel: (909) 267-5167

Email: james.farner@bnsf.com

Appointed: February 21,2018
By: Governor Brown
As: Railroad Industry Representative

Ms. Lynn Korwatch

179 Via Bonita

Alamo, CA 94507

Tel: (415) 254-2213

Email: lynn.korwatch@gmail.com

Appointed: February 21,2018
By: Governor Brown
As: Marine Transportation Representative

Mr. Peter Santillan

Southern California District Council of Laborers
1123 Park View Drive, Suite 300

Covina, CA 91724

Tel: (626) 350-6900

Email: psantillan@scdcl.org

Appointed:  July 3, 2018

By: Speaker of the Assembly
Anthony Rendon
As: Public Representative

Mr. Edward D. Harmon

NASA

5315 D Street

Sacramento, CA 95819

Tel: (650) 575-6442

Email: edharmon58@gmail.com

Appointed:  February 22, 2023

By: Senate Rules Committee
Toni G. Atkins, Chair
As: Public Representative
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Ms. Kathleen Rogers

1312 Dover Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93103

Tel: (917) 715-0921

Email: kathyrogers02@cs.com

Appointed:  June 28, 2023

By: Speaker of the Assembly
Anthony Rendon
As: Environment/Ecosystems Representative

Mr. Michael C. Young
EnviroVoters

7019 Farralone Avenue
Canoga Park, CA 91303

Tel: (818) 970-3356

Email: mike@envirovoters.org

Appointed: June 28, 2023

By: Speaker of the Assembly

Anthony Rendon
As: Environment /Ecosystems Representative
Rue M. Furch

1430 High School Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
Tel: (707) 246-1301
Email: rmf@sonic.net

Appointed:  June 12, 2024

By: Senate Rules Committee

Mike McGuire, Chair
As: Environment/Ecosystems Representative
Vacancy

Appointed: TBD

By: Governor
As: Oil Spill Response Representative
Vacancy

Appointed: TBD
By: Governor
As: State Government Representative
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